THIS TRUST DEED, made this 11thday ofMarch	85616	TRUST DEED		Page 4234
As Grantor, Mountain Title Company of Klamath County , as Trustee, an ROGER A. WILKINSON & MARY E. WILKINSON, husband and wife or survivor as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the propertion Klamath County, Oregon, described as: SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.	THIS TRUST DEED, made this	11th day ofM	arch	, 1988, betwee
As Grantor, Mountain Title Company of Klamath County , as Trustee, an ROGER A. WILKINSON & MARY E. WILKINSON, husband and wife or survivor as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the propertion Klamath County, Oregon, described as: SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.	RICHARD E. BAYMAN			20
WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the propert Klamath County, Oregon, described as: SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.	s Grantor, Mountain Title Company	of Klamath County		, as Trustee, an
WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the propert Klamath County, Oregon, described as: SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.	ROGER A. WILKINSON & MARY E. WIL	LKINSON, husband and	wife or survivo	r – 1. orango oka – 200 m r – 1. orango oka – 200 m r – 200 oka – 200 m – 2
R Klamath County, Oregon, described as: SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.		WITNESSETH:	an a	and a second second Second second
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, Klamath County, C	, sells and conveys to tru Dregon, described as:		
JEL HEARD BEDVILL LION INCLINING		-	e je se data se daga Posta se daga	
	SEE LEGAL DESC	RIPTION ATTACHED HER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise new or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the NINETEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory *****(\$19,000.00)note of even date barewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

Aerein, shail become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repairs; inst to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commente events any waste all said property. 2. To complete or resource promptly and in good and workmanlike transver any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or descoyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, urdenances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allocting said property: if the thereform or request, bins and restrictions allocting such formation provides and to pay for fulling in executing such frameway require and to pay for fulling same in the civil Code of the hereficany or any requires and poop to fulling same in the by filter. binster of thereficany constraines as may be deterned destable by the binster. To may builte or observe and the and cost of all lien searches made by filter.

Code as the beneficiany and require and to pay be filling same in the proper public adjusts or searching agences as well as the cost of all lien searches made by third others or searching agences as require and to pay be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings new in there are used on the seid premises against loss or demage by line and user the searches mere the beneficiary may from time to turne require in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to turne require. In provide the the set of the delivered to the beneficiary as uson as insurance and is the beneficiary as uson as insured of the beneficiary of the search of the set of the beneficiary as the search of the search search of the search of the search of the search of t

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: a In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of estiment domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the infat, if it wo viect, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all remonable costs, express and attorney's tees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceeding, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by grantor in such proceeding, shall be paid to beneficiary and the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own express, to the auch actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pendenties with antituments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pendenties of this tees and presentation of this dead and the note for fordownement in case of tail reconveyance, for cancellation), which at the inducting the hability of any person for the payment of the induction the term for the shall be and person in the payment of the induction the term of the bability of any person for the payment of the induction the term (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficially, rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allociting this deed or the lien or charge finites in the thereto." And the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness therein. Trustee's lees lor any of the survices mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. I. Opon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any innew without notice, either in person, by agent or by a treeiner so furity for pointed by a court, and without regard to the table possession of said property. The indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon the table possession of said property, the collection of such trends and unpaid, and apply the same, inter cours and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's leve upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-licitizery may determine. I. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the price table and other imsurance policies or compensation or awainent hereunder. time being of the imsurance policies or compensation or awainent hereunder. I. Do delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby on in his performance of any agreement hereunder. I. Do delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured here with respect to such payment and/or performance. The beneficiary may declare all sums accured hereby direct the truste to pursue any other right or advertise either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the latter event the beneficiary of the subjection to seel the said decribes thall in equity as a morified or may direct the truste to prove on the present shall approprive satisfy the obligation secured hereby where the subject the same accore the beneficiary on the use so privileged by ORS 86.735

due and it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If the series of the successor is appointed to any trustee herein or to any successor truste appointed herein or to any successor truste appointed herein and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duits conterned trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duits conterned trustee, the latter shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary or counties in which, the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. The accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and beknowledged is may party hereto of proind by due. Trustee accepts this trust when this due under any other deed of obligated to notify any party hereto of provided by law. Trustee shall be aparty unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either on attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company ings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real by of this state, its subsidiaries, attiliates, ogents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696,585. NOTE: And a second state of the second state of the

4235 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below). (b) Characterized with the content of the presence space of the part of the proposition of the proposit This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured bareby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the contract gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. • IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by Eming out, whichever warranty (c) or (b) is net applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Tark-in-londing Act and Regulation Z, the disclosure; MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by reaking require disclosure; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form He. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is net required, disregard this notice. Richard E. Bayman Buymen (If the signer of the abarro is a corporation, was the form of acknowledgement opposite.) STATE OF ORESON 1999 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -• • STATE OF OREGON. care Kkininth Richard P. Baynan County of 85. This instrument was acknowledged before me on Himday) 1 pencer Notary Public for Oregon (SEALY Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 5-16 -58 My commissio (SEAL) - expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE mod only when abligations have been paid. TO: ... Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and estistied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you hard trust cases or pursuant to statute, to caract all evidences of indecidences of and the state of and the state deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the satate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: atta Alisi Beneficiary Treat Dead OR THE MOTE elivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, PORE No. 1211 STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO. County of ss. I certify that the within instrument Richard E. Bayman Clo Harbor Maitist Office 3450 Scott St was received for record on the day of <u>, 19.....</u>, SAN FRANCISCO CA 44/23 SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No. on Roger A. & Mary E. Wilkinson FOR page or as fee/file/instru-STIY SCHEISE! RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No...... Klamath Fally FR 47603 Record of Mortgages of said County. Beneliciary Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO County affixed. Nountain Title Company 407 Main Klamath Falls, OR , 97601 NAME -Ву Deputy

4236

A tract of land described as follows: Beginning at a point on the East West quarter line which lies North 88 degrees 57' East a distance of 544.5 feet from the iron axle which marks the one quarter Section corner common to Sections 10 and 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian and running thence: continuing North 88 degrees 57' East along the East West quarter line a distance of 67.5 feet to an iron pin; thence North 1 degree 12' West parallel to the West Section line of said Section 11 a distance of 331.4 feet to a point; thence South 88 degrees 57' West parallel to the East West quarter line a distance of 67.5 feet to a point; thence South 1 degree 12' East a distance of 331.4 feet more or less to the point of beginning in the S1/2 of the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. There is reserved for road purposes a strip of land 30 feet wide along the North side of this tract.

Tax Account No.: 3909 011BC 05600

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	\$\$.		25th	dav
Vountain	Title	Company	recorded in Vol. M88	
Filed for record at request of 88	3-14	o'clock r_M., and duly	recorded in ten	
of A.D., 19 00 a		Mortgages on Page4234 Evelyn Biehn,	County Clerk	
		By PAM	Amila	
FEE \$15.00				
and a second		and a second		